

Ê

ITEM NO.7

Court No.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 18555/08 In CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 621 OF 2007

KISAN NATHU PARDESHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Atul Dakh,Adv.
Mr. Vishal,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I am not inclined to entertain the prayer for grant of bail made on behalf of the appellant. However, since the appellant has already in jail for about 9 year, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited so that the same may be heard within this year. The State is also directed to file all the necessary documents as required so that the paper books are complete for hearing.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master