

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 92 OF 2007

BALU ATMARAM CHAVAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.,
Mr.Charudatta Mahindratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to file additional documents as prayed for by the learned counsel for the appellant. Failure to comply with this order, the appellant will not be permitted to file any additional document.

(V.K. SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR