

ITEM NO.101(PH) COURT NO.13 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1196/2006
JAMIL ABBAS SAYYAD Appellant(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and
permission to file additional documents)
WITH
Crl.A. No. 92/2007
Crl.A. No. 621/2007
Date : 01/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. Rani Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Jalinderpal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini,Adv.
Ms. Anzu K.Varkey,Adv.
Mrs.Latika Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kundalwadikar,Adv.
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.
(Madhu Bala) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1196 OF 2006
JAMIL ABBAS SAYYAD ...APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT(S)
WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2007
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2007

O R D E R
Heard learned counsel for the parties and also
perused the record.
We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.
The appellants are on bail. Their bail bonds stand
cancelled. The appellants be taken into custody forthwith to
serve out the remaining sentence.
Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed
of.

â |.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]
NEW DELHI â |.....J.
1 st
MARCH, 2017 [UDAY UMESH LALIT]